

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.4663/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 500 OF 2006

KALAWATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report))

Date: 13/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anagha S. Deasi,Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

the
Keeping in view the age and health condition of
petitioner, she is directed to be released on bail on furnishing
r the bail bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties fo
like amount, to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions
Judge, Amravati, Maharashtra.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER